PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	ame	Execution Date	
Ruben Ruiz de Gordeju	uela Diaz de T	luesta		04/10/2012	
Pedro Munoz de Felipe)			04/10/2012	
Joseba Aramburu Arria	iga			04/10/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Aeroblade, S.A.				
Street Address:	Gran Via, 17-4a				
City:	Bilbao				
State/Country:	SPAIN				
Postal Code:	E-48001				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		29417425			29417425
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (203)549-1669					
Fax Number: (203)549-1669					
Phone: 2033560727					OP
Email. ness.ip@gmail.com					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Robert Hess					
Address Line 1: 9 Miramar Lane					
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Robert J. Hess		
Total Attachments: 3 source=ARAMBURU1#page1.tif source=RUIZ1#page1.tif source=MUNOZ1#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Rubén Ruiz de Gordejuela Diaz de Tuesta; Pedro Muñoz de Felipe; Joseba Aramburu Arriaga Title of Invention: SHOVEL FOR EOLIC GENERATOR

WHEREAS, I, Joseba Aramburu Arriaga, a resident of Spain and whose mailing address is Gran Via, 17-4ª, E-48001 Bilbao, Spain, have jointly invented with Pedro Muñoz de Felipe and Rubén Ruiz de Gordejuela Diaz de Tuesta, certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in United States patent application serial no. 29/417,425 and entitled "Shovel for Eolic Generator":

and WHEREAS, Aeroblade, S.A., a corporation formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Gran Via, 17-4ª, E-48001 Bilbao, Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent application serial no. 29/417,425 and entitled "Shovel for Eolic Generator":

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent serial no. 29/417,425 and entitled "Shovel for Eolic Generator", all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of these grants, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents.

Inventor Name:

toseba Aramburu Arriaga

April 10, 2012 Date

PATENT REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0391

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Rubén Ruiz de Gordejuela Diaz de Tuesta; Pedro Muñoz de Felipe; Joseba Aramburu Arriaga Títle of Invention: SHOVEL FOR EOLIC GENERATOR

WHEREAS, I, Rubén Ruiz de Gordejuela Diaz de Tuesta, a resident of Spain and whose mailing address is Gran Via, 17-4^a, E-48001 Bilbao, Spain, have jointly invented with Pedro Muñoz de Felipe and Joseba Aramburu Arriaga, certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in United States patent application serial no. 29/417,425 and entitled "Shovel for Eolic Generator";

and WHEREAS, Aeroblade, S.A., a corporation formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Gran Via, 17-4^a, E-48001 Bilbao, Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent application serial no. 29/417,425 and entitled "Shovel for Eolic Generator";

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent serial no. 29/417,425 and entitled "Shovel for Eolic Generator", all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of these grants, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents.

<u>April 10, 2012</u> Date

Inventor Name: Rubén Ruiz de Gordejuela Diaz de Tuesta

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors: Rubén Ruiz de Gordejuela Diaz de Tuesta; Pedro Muñoz de Felipe; Joseba Aramburu Arriaga Title of Invention: SHOVEL FOR EOLIC GENERATOR

WHEREAS, I, Pedro Muñoz de Felipe, a resident of Spain and whose mailing address is Gran Via, 17-4^a, E-48001 Bilbao, Spain, have jointly invented with Rubén Ruiz de Gordejuela Diaz de Tuesta and Joseba Aramburu Arriaga, certain new and useful improvements in inventions as described in United States patent application serial no. 29/417,425 and entitled "Shovel for Eolic Generator":

and WHEREAS, Aeroblade, S.A., a corporation formed under the laws of Spain and having a mailing address at Gran Via, 17-4ª, E-48001 Bilbao, Spain ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent application serial no. 29/417,425 and entitled "Shovel for Eolic Generator":

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of 10.00 Euros and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to US patent serial no. 29/417,425 and entitled "Shovel for Eolic Generator", all Letters Patents or similar legal protection issuing thereon, all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of these grants, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patents.

Pedro Muñoz de Felipe Inventor Name:

April 10, 2012 Date

PATENT REEL: 028356 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 06/11/2012